
SEFTON METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL 

REGISTER OF DECLARATIONS MADE UNDER SECTION 31(6) OF THE HIGHWAYS ACT 1980 

30/07/19 

Reference 

No. 

Description 
 

Location 
 

Owner 
 

Date 

deposited 

2nd Deposit 
 

3rd Deposit 
 

Date 

Ceases 

SD01 
 

Woodvale RAF 
 

SD30051009 
 

Ministry of Defence 
 

19/12/1995 
 

12/9/2005 
 

23/1/2008 
 

22/1/2018 
 

SD02 
 

Formby Point 
 

SD27060800 
 

National Trust 
 

19/10/1999 
 

9/8/2001 
 

 8/8/2007 
 

SD03 
 

Woodvale Army 
 

SD29880920 
 

Ministry of Defence 
 

19/12/1995 
 

  18/12/2001 
 

SD04 
 

Land at North End Farm 
 

SD30580530 
 

Gerald Francis O'Brien 
Lyndhurst 

 

1/11/2007 
 

  31/10/2017 
 

SD05 
 

Land at Bells Lane, 
Lydiate 

 

SD37060333 
 

J Bonham & M Garth 
 

30/1/2011 
 

  29/1/2021 
 

SD06 
 

Land at Carr Side Farm, 
Ince Blundell 

 

SD33460310 
 

I Leathley 
 

19/3/13 
 

  19/3/23 
 

        

 


